# AP20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 MAY 2006

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5	PATENTS	ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Attorney Reference No.: 0380-P04045US0			05-19-2006	
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Da			
Michael Khazen	February 1, 200	5		
Martin O Leach	March 31, 2005		103241070	
[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
123 Old Brompton Road E London SW7 3RPUK S	Royal Cancer Hospital & The Downs Road SUTTON Gurrey SM2 5PT	Royal Marsden NHS	Foundation Trust	
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNM	IENT	-		
Total No. of Pages of conveya	nce document( including a	iny attachments) 6		
Properties Conveyed [ ] Mark if additional numbers attached				
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed	Pate	ent No(s). Conveyed		
Filed Herewith				
Total Number of Properties Involved 1				
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)				
Fee Amount				
\$40 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)				
Method of Payment: Check (enclosed)				
The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406				
Address for Correspondence and Sta	atement	•		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Solution				
Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

05/16/2006 ATRAN1 00000096 10578756

07 FC:8021

40.00 BP

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

#### Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

Michael Khazen

41 Sevenoaks Close Sutton Surrey SM2 6NL

### 2 'The Assignee'

The Institute of Cancer Research; Royal Cancer Hospital & The Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust

&

123 Old Brompton Road LONDON SW7 3RP Downs Road SUTTON Surrey SM2 5PT

#### Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the inventor or a joint inventor of the invention or inventions entitled

#### A METHOD AND MEANS FOR IMAGE PROCESSING

("the Invention") for which International PCT Application No. PCT/GB2004/004760 has been filed ("the PCT Application")

(B) In pursuance of an agreement made between the parties before the PCT Application was filed the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all his rights title and interest in to and under the Invention and the PCT Application for all countries designated therein [including (without limitation) the United States of America]

### Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all his rights title and interest in Canada and the United States and all other countries of the world in to and under the Invention and the PCT Application and all national and regional phases thereof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other parelies in

**REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0658** 

respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

- 1.2 all such rights as he may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from all patent applications (if any) from which priority is claimed in the PCT Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such rights to be enjoyed by the Assignee with effect from the date of filing of the PCT Application;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis LLP the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world which fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or the Canadian Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignee's attorneys Mewburn Ellis LLP have represented only the Assignee and will continue to represent only the Assignee with respect to this invention.
- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 4 The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 5 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

AS WITNESS the signatures of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto

## SCHEDULE (if any)

SIGNED by	)	
the ASSIGNOR	)	
at: ICR-Sutton)	$G \cdot \mathcal{D}$	
on: 01/02/05 )	Signature:	
in the presence of:	)	
Witness		
Signature: 6 4 letouche		
Name: C.M. CROUCHER		
Address: 91 GIBRALTAR CKE EPSOM KT19 98	ES U	
SIGNED for and on behalf of	)	
the ASSIGNEE	)	
at: Institute (Cures lange		
on: 14 April 2005 )	Signature:	
in the presence of:	) Name: SUSAN RRIGHT	
Witness (2)	Position: DIRECTOR OF ENTERI	PRUE
Signature:		
Name: PCAMECONIN		
Address: 71 Shessell 2) Lundon Suiz	815	
SIGNED for and on behalf of	)	
the ASSIGNEE	)	
at: Ray A MAYERON )	(a)h.	
on: 19 ( 1 05 )	Signature:	
in the presence of:	) Name: han Gorosman	
Witness Signature: Findult	Position: DOCCUTER OF ROMANCE	
Name: L. Guad		
Address: 25 Church Are Landa Swift 8mm		
Swift show		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

#### Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

Martin Osmund Leach

24 Blenheim Gardens Wallington Surrey SM6 9PP

2 'The Assignee'

The Institute of Cancer Research; Royal Cancer Hospital & The Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust

123 Old Brompton Road

LONDON SW7 3RP &

Downs Road SUTTON Surrey SM2 5PT

#### Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the inventor or a joint inventor of the invention or inventions entitled

#### A METHOD AND MEANS FOR IMAGE PROCESSING

("the Invention") for which International PCT Application No. PCT/GB2004/004760 has been filed ("the PCT Application")

(B) In pursuance of an agreement made between the parties before the PCT Application was filed the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all his rights title and interest in to and under the Invention and the PCT Application for all countries designated therein [including (without limitation) the United States of America]

#### Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all his rights title and interest in Canada and the United States and all other countries of the world in to and under the Invention and the PCT Application and all national and regional phases thereof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in

REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0661

respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

- 1.2 all such rights as he may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from all patent applications (if any) from which priority is claimed in the PCT Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such rights to be enjoyed by the Assignee with effect from the date of filing of the PCT Application;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis LLP the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world which fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or the Canadian Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignee's attorneys Mewburn Ellis LLP have represented only the Assignee and will continue to represent only the Assignee with respect to this invention.
- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 4 The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

AS WITNESS the signatures of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto

### SCHEDULE (if any)

SIGNED by	)
the ASSIGNOR	)
at: Sutten )	111
on: 31/3/01 )	Signature:
in the presence of:	
Witness	
Signature: Lo. T. Laroucher  Name: C.M. CROUCHEX	
Name: C.M.CROUCHEX	
Address: 91 GIBRALTAR	CKES
EPSOM KT19 91	34
SIGNED for and on behalf of	)
the ASSIGNEE	)
at: I Alle 4 C	L
on: 14 April 7005 )	Signature:
in the presence of:	) Name: SWAN BRIGHT
Witness	Position: DIRECTOR OF ENTERPRIJE
Signature:	
Name: Paracrea	
Address: 7 Sousseu 20	5-22845
Conspor	
SIGNED for and on behalf of	)
the ASSIGNEE	)
at: final Miceper )	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathbf{A}}$
on: 14 (05)	Signature:
in the presence of:	) Name: Anni Gordsman
Witness A	Position: Director of Phrance
Signature:	- INFORMATION
Name: Light James	
Address: 26 Chirch And	
south sun	

PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0663

**RECORDED: 05/05/2006**